FILED: ERIE COUNTY CLERK 06/20/2016 01:34 PM

NYBEOBYEAX/Collection SID, case# P355460CMT, CRETACCI, DANIELLE, , dated 11/5/2014

INDEX NO. 806550/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 06/20/2016

STATE OF NEW YORK SUPREME COURT: COUNTY OF ERIE

CAROL DANKERT, as the

Commissioner of the Erie County Department of Social Service 95 Franklin Street Buffalo, New York 14202

AFFIDAVIT FOR JUDGMENT BY CONFESSION

Plaintiff,

Index No.:

v.	•		
Cretacci, Danielle			
SID#:1009811,	Def	endant.	

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF ERIE)	SS.:
CITY OF BUFFALO)	

The Deponent, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That I am the Defendant in the above-entitled action.

2. I reside at 354 Herkimer St. upper, Buffalo 1423, in the County of Erie, State of New York. I authorize entry of judgment in Erie County, State of New York if said residence address is not in New York State.

3. I confess judgment in this Court in favor of the Plaintiff and against me, the Defendant in the sum of \$6,012.00 and hereby authorize the Plaintiff or his assigns to enter judgment for that sum against me plus court costs and interest.

4. This confession of judgment is for a debt justly due to the Plaintiff arising from the following facts: I was in receipt of Public Assistance and Food Stamps from 11/1/2009 to 11/15/2010. During this period of time I failed to report income in a timely manner which was not budgeted and caused an over payment of benefits in the amount of \$6,012.00.

5. As of this date, I have no income or resources that I have not reported to the Plaintiff.

I agree and acknowledge that this sum is owed for conduct described in 11 U.S.C. Section 523 (a)
(2) (a), and as such it is not dischargeable in bankruptcy.

Danielle Cretacci

Sworn to before me this Sin day of November 201 Edward J. Slowinski Commissioner of Deeds In and for the City of Buffalo, County of Erie, NY My Commission Expires December 31, 2014

THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF AN ORIGINAL RECORD ON FILE WITH THE ERIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES.

Marni Bogart, Esq., Director of Legal Affairs Thomas DeMartino, Esq.